PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI483543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATION ENERGY AS	09/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	DSOLVE AS	
Street Address:	VESTMARKBAKKEN 30D	
City:	TRONDHEIM	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	7025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16338438
Application Number:	16885207
Application Number:	17927690
Application Number:	17927869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033704809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (623)570-5547

Email: crusu@hershkovitz.net
Correspondent Name: Mrs. Camelia Rusu Arora

Address Line 1: 2845 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J41700.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAMELIA RUSU ARORA
SIGNATURE:	CAMELIA RUSU ARORA
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=P4172508 Extract from Register#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068533 FRAME: 0118

508749418

source=P4172508 Extract from Register#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068533 FRAME: 0119



Announcements

Announcement for:

Organization number 929 234 367 (DSOLVE AS)

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is **only available in the Norwegian language.** In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. <u>More about which type of information this might apply to.</u>

PATENT REEL: 068533 FRAME: 0120

Completion of merger

Acquiring business enterprise

Business enterprise

name: **DSOLVE AS**Organization number: 929 234 367

Business address: Vestmarkbakken 30D

7025 TRONDHEIM

Municipality: 5001 TRONDHEIM

Type of business

enterprise: Limited company

Acquired business enterprise

Business enterprise

name: INNOVATION ENERGY AS

Organization number: 916 609 582

Business address: Vestmarkbakken 30D

7025 TRONDHEIM

Municipality: 5001 TRONDHEIM

Type of business

enterprise: Limited company

Register of Business Enterprises 14.12.2023

PATENT REEL: 068533 FRAME: 0121